

ASX RELEASE

Wisr receives AOFM funding approval

Sydney, 15 July 2020 - Wisr Limited (ASX: WZR) (ACN 004 661 205) ("Wisr", or the "Company") is pleased to announce the Australian Office of Financial Management ("AOFM") has approved an initial investment of \$30.8 million into the Wisr Warehouse through the Structured Finance Support Fund. The investment will be alongside existing senior and mezzanine financiers and will support the Wisr Warehouse up to \$200 million.

The \$30.8 million is approved by the Delegate under the Structured Finance Support (Coronavirus Economic Response Package) Act 2020 and is subject to finalisation of legal documentation.

Mr. Andrew Goodwin, Chief Financial Officer, Wisr said, "Wisr welcomes the investment by the AOFM into the Wisr Warehouse, which will support our ongoing mission to deliver fairly priced credit to everyday Australians, alongside our capability to build and deliver market leading financial wellness products. The Wisr Warehouse continues to perform strongly and well within portfolio parameters."

For additional information on the Structured Finance Support Fund please visit https://www.aofm.gov.au/sfsf

-ends-

This announcement has been approved in accordance with the Company's Continuous Disclosure Policy and authorised for release by the Board of Directors.

For further investor enquiries, please contact:

Vanessa Chidrawi Company Secretary E: investor@wisr.com.au

About Wisr Limited

Wisr (ASX: WZR) is Australia's first neo-lender with a commitment to the financial wellness of all Australians, through providing a smarter, fairer and wiser collection of financial products and services. Wisr provides a unique financial wellness eco-system underpinned by consumer finance products, the Wisr App to help Australians pay down debt, WisrCredit.com.au the country's only credit score comparison service, combined with content and other products that use technology to provide better outcomes for borrowers, investors and everyday Australians.

For more information visit www.wisr.com.au